

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9289/2021

Rahul Sharma S/o Mahendra Kumar Sharma & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sukhdev Singh Solanki

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vivek Tyagi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

17/08/2022

Heard on application(01/2022) for early listing.

Application for early listing is allowed.

List this matter on 13.09.2022.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. Vivek Tyagi, Adv,
in the cause list as counsel for respondents.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

HEENA/57

सत्यमेव जयते